
 
Meet your Neighbour Inner West - Networking Contact List 

First Name Surname Job Title Organisation Email Address 

Alan Earls Volunteer Summer Hill Safe Space contact@safespacesummerhill.net.au 

Alex Djurichkovic Communications and 

Content Officer 

Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

alex.d@mhcc.org.au 

Alicia  Brightwell Head of Business 

Development, Marketing and 

Communications 

WayAhead Alicia.Brightwell@wayahead.org.au 

Amanda Kelly Peer Support Worker. Sydney Local Health 

District.  Safe Haven. 

amanda.kelly@health.nsw.gov.au 

Anthony Nedanoski Marketing Manager Black Dog Institute a.nedanoski@blackdog.org.au 

Antonella Marsili Mental Health Counsellor Co.As.It antonella.marsili@coasit.org.au 

Ashley Ramsey Service Leader Stride ashley.ramsey@stride.com.au 

Bryan McShane Peer Support Worker NSW Health SLHD, 

Croydon AOT 

bryan.mcshane@health.nsw.gov.au 

Catherine Kelly Community Living Support 

for Refugees Team Leader 

STARTTS catherine.kelly2@health.nsw.gov.au 

Cindy Hoang Mental Health Advocate SWSLHD MHCCCC cindyhoang58@gmail.com 

Claudia Hermann Mental Health Services 

Specialist 

Mission Australia hermannc@missionaustralia.com.au 

Corinne Henderson Director, Policy & Systems 

Reform 

Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

corinne@mhcc.org.au 



Ebony Hindle Community Engagement 

Manager 

Fresh Hope Communities ebony.hindle@freshhope.org.au 

Ednilson Santos Community Wellbeing 

Program Assistant 

Inner West Council ednilson.santos@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

Elhassan Ghirani Director Path2Life elly@path2lifecare.com.au 

Ellen Alkon Community Wellbeing 

Officer 

Inner West Council ellen.alkon@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

Gyanendra Pradhananga Volunteer Ashfield Council gyanendra.pradhananga@gmail.com 

Gypsye  Gibbons Caseworker Mission Australia gibbons@missionaustralia.com.au 

Jane Massa Coordinator Suicide and 

Depression Prevention, Older 

People 

Sydney Local Health 

District 

jane.massa@health.nsw.gov.au 

Jen Le MH Worker Neami National jennifer.le@neaminational.org.au 

Jeremy Heathcote Director/First Nations 

Engagement Lead (FMH) 

WayAhead/University of 

Sydney 

jeremy.heathcote@sydney.edu.au 

Jharna Biswakarma Healthy Ageing Advisor 3bridges Community jharna.biswakarma@3bridges.org.au 

Jim Twomey Peer Support Worker NSW Health SLHD, 

Croydon AOT 

James.Twomey@health.nsw.gov.au 

Jordan  Pressnell Caseworker Mission Australia pressnellj@missionaustralia.com.au 

Joshua Rahmat Community Support Worker 

(Mental Health) 

New Horizon joshuarahmat@newhorizons.org.au 

Julia Ni Communications & 

Engagement Manager 

Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

julia@mhcc.org.au 

Karenna Alexander Community Wellbeing 

Coordinator 

Inner West Council karenna.alexander@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 



Kate Anderson Acting Senior Peer Support 

Worker - SLHD 

SLHD kate.anderson2@health.nsw.gov.au 

Katy Sam Projects and Policy Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

katy.s@mhcc.org.au 

Lilian  Tansing Recovery Case Worker Mission Australia tanslingl@missionaustralia.com.au 

Lydia Deukmedjian Case Worker Mission Australia DeukmedjianL@missionaustralia.com.au 

Magali Mumby Volunteer Carer Advocate MHCN orionstars64@gmail.com 

Michelle Hoomans Learning and Development 

Manager 

Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

michelle.h@mhcc.org.au 

My Linh Chuong Vietnamese Carer Advocate One Door Mental Health my.chuong@onedoor.org.au 

Naomi Stokes Service Manager Stride Mental Health Naomi.stokes@stride.com.au 

Neuda Spencer Admin Officer Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

neuda.s@mhcc.org.au 

Nim Dhillon Communications and 

Engagement Officer 

Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

nim.d@mhcc.org.au 

Oliver Bitea Business Manager Ostara Australia oliver.bitea@ostara.org.au 

Oulah Zakaria Disability program manager Ican oulah@icandisabilityservices.com.au 

Paul Leonard Information Service Lead Wayahead paul.leonard@wayahead.org.au 

Peter Smith Senior Recovery Caseworker Mission Australia rodensmithp@missionaustralia.com.au 

Peter Schaecken Peer work Coordinator New Horizons pschaecken@newhorizons.org.au 

Raphaella Tellis Community Wellbeing 

Officer 

Inner West Council raphaella.tellis@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

Rebecca Sorrell MH-CLSR Intake & 

Engagement Project Officer 

STARTTS rebecca.sorrell@health.nsw.gov.au 



Renee Dawson Senior Recovery Case 

Worker 

Mission Australia dawsonr@missionaustralia.com.au 

Ritansha Prasad Marketing Manager Black Dog Institute ritansha.prasad@blackdog.org.au 

Rose Gray Team Leader Independent Community 

Living Australia 

rose.gray@icla.org.au 

Sharon 

Michelle 

Grocott CEO Wayahead sharon.grocott@wayahead.org.au 

Sian Evans Marketing Manager Black Dog Institute sian.evans1@blackdog.org.au 

Stephanie Alchin Community Wellbeing 

Officer 

Inner West Council stephanie.alchin@innerwest.nsw.gov.au 

Tracy Luong Recovery Support Worker Mission Australia luongt@missionaustralia.com.au 

Vivek Paneri Compliance Officer Mental Health 

Coordinating Council 

vivek.p@mhcc.org.au 

Vivian Dinoris Community Support Worker New Horizons viviandinoris@newhorizons.org.au 

Zoe Blome Senior Manager Community 

Services 

ICLA zoe.blome@icla.org.au 

 


